		<b>900269052</b> 11/08/2	<b>10/16/2013</b> ∩13		
Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1		1036635		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			•
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		
CONVEYING PARTY D	<del></del>		- mandy AND THE GO	ODWILL	
Name Gary J Mazierz		Formarly	Execution Date 10/16/2019	Entity Type	
			[10/10/2013	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED ST	ATE8
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TĄ				
Name:	American CleanStat, LLC				
Street Address:	15041 Bake Parkway, Bidg F				
City:	Urvine				
State/Country;	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	82818				
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1  Property Type Number Serial Number; 65792569		A a must distantial			
Senei Number,	85792569	XTRACLEAN			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA  Fax Number:  Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US  Mail.  Phone: 7604192781  Email: gmeziarz1@gmail.com  Correspondent Name: Gary J Maziarz  Address Line 1: PO Box 2041  Address Line 4: San Marcos, CALIFORNIA 92079-2041					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Gary J Maziatz			
Signature:		/Gary J Maziarz/			
Date:	Data:			·	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Xtraclean - Assign source=Xtraclean - Assign source=Xtraclean - Assign	ment agreement to A	C8#page2.tif			

PAGE 1/3 \* RCVD AT 11/8/2013 11:41:42 AM [Eastern Standard Time] \* SVR:W-PTOFAX-002/28 \* DNIS:2709947 \* CSID:858-207-2222 \* D

\* DURATION (mm-ss):01-08

**REEL: 005153 FRAME: 0997** 

United States Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Recordation Branch P.O. BOX 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313

Ref: Document ID 900269052 for Trademark Seriel Number 85792589 (XTRACLEAN)

I, Gary J Maziarz of San Marcos, California, hereby assign the entire interest and the goodwill of the above referenced trademark (XTRACLEAN S/N 85792589) to American CleanStat, LLC of 15041 Bake Parkway, Bidg F, Irvine, California 92618 as of October 16, 2013.

This assignment was made in return for a one-time payment in the sum of six hundred dollars (\$600.00 USD) from American CleanStat, LLC to Gary J Maziarz, the assignor.

As of recordation of the accompanying assignment cover sheet by the United States Patent and Trademark Office, all rights and responsibilities will be that of American CleanStat, LLC, the assignee.

i, Gary J Maziarz, swear under the penalty of perjury, that the statements made in this document are true to the best of my knowledge. I further confirm that i, Gary J Maziarz, have the legal authority to assign the XTRACLEAN trademark (S/N 85792589).

Gary I Mazlarz

I, John T. Westland, swear under the penalty of perjury, that the statements made in this document are true to the bast of my knowledge. I further confirm that I, John T Westland, acting as Partner and President of American CleanStat, LLC, have the legal authority to accept the assignment of the XTRACLEAN trademark (S/N 85792589) on behalf of American CleanStat, LLC.

John T Westland

American CleanStat, LLC / President